21, 34 Kutuzovskiy prospect, 121170, Moscow) (hereinafter - the Party-2), which Retail Import LLC plans to
execute in future with the following essentials:

- total limit amount (maximum amount of available guarantees under obligations) , specified in the Guarantee agreement 1 - not more than
1,200,000,000 (One billion two hundred million) rubles.

Hereby to provide the Chief Executive Officer of Retail Import LLC with the right to sign the additional agreements which change the terms and
conditions of the Agreement within the limits hereof".

Item 2 on the agenda:

"To recommend the sole executive body of PJSC "Magnit", which is the sole shareholder of LLC "Alkotrading" to make the following decision at